
PLEASE NOTE: 
This is for the 

2017-2018 
School Year! 

  Lake Forest School District 67 
  District Calendar  
  2017 - 2018 
  APPROVED 6.28.16  
  PROPOSED 5.23.17 
  APPROVED 5.23.17 
        
Monday, August 21, 2017 Institute Day – No Student Attendance 
Tuesday, August 22, 2017 Institute Day – No Student Attendance 
Wednesday, August 23, 2017 First Day of Student Attendance – Grades 1-8 - Full Day 
  Monday, September 4, 2017 Labor Day – No School  
  Monday, October 9, 2017 Columbus Day – No School  
Thursday, October 26, 2017 Full Day of School – Parent-Teacher Conferences 

 (K-4 3:00-7:00, 5-8 4:00–8:00) 
Friday, October 27, 2017 Parent-Teacher Conferences 8:00 – 3:30 – No Student Attendance 
  Friday, November 3, 2017 Institute Day – No Student Attendance 
Friday, November 10, 2017 ½ Day Student Attendance - ½ Day School Improvement Day  
Wednesday, November 22, 2017 Thanksgiving Break - No School  
Thursday, November 23, 2017 Thanksgiving Day – No School 
Friday, November 24, 2017 Thanksgiving Break – No School  
  Friday, December 15, 2017 Winter Break Begins at Close of School Day  
  Wednesday, January 3, 2018 School Reopens  
Monday, January 15, 2018 Martin Luther King Jr.’s Birthday – No School 
  Friday, February 16, 2018 Tri-District Institute Day – No Student Attendance 
Monday, February 19, 2018 Presidents’ Day – No School  
  Thursday, March 8, 2018 Full Day of School – Parent-Teacher Conferences 

 (K-4 3:00-7:00, 5-8 4:00–8:00) 
Friday, March 9, 2018 Parent-Teacher Conferences – No Student Attendance  
Thursday, March 22, 2018 Spring Break Begins at Close of School Day 

Friday, March 23, 2018 Institute Day – No Student Attendance  
  Monday, April 2, 2018* No School.   Student Attendance day if snow day make-up is needed 
Tuesday, April 3, 2018 School Reopens 
  Friday, May 25, 2018 ½ Day Student Attendance - ½ Day School Improvement Day  
Monday, May 28, 2018 Memorial Day – No School 
  Monday, June 11, 2018** Last Day of School for Students (with 5 emergency days) 

*   April 2nd  - Student Attendance day if snow day make-up is needed. 

** If (5) emergency days are not used, the last day of school will be Tuesday, June 5, 2018.  
6.28.16  
5.23.17 
5.24.17 
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Aug. 21,22 Teacher Institute.  No School for Students Mar. 8 Parent teacher conferences in the evening
Aug. 23 1st day school (Grades 1-8) Mar. 9 No school for students

Total Days 181 Labor Day - Holiday Parent teacher conferences
Parent/Tchr. Conf. 2 Oct. 9 Columbus Day - Holiday Mar. 23-Apr. 2 Spring Break
Staff Development 5 Oct. 26 Parent teacher conferences in the evening Mar. 23 Teacher Institute.  No School for Students
School Improvement days 2 Oct. 27 No school for students Apr. 2 No School for Students.
First/Last day Parent teacher conferences
No School Nov. 3 Teacher Institute.  No School for Students

Nov. 10 Students in AM (1/2 day) Apr. 3 Classes resume
School Improvement in PM May 25 Students in AM (1/2 day)

Nov. 22-24 Thanksgiving Holiday School Improvement in PM
Dec. 16-Jan 2 Winter Holiday May 28 Memorial Day - Holiday
Jan. 3 Classes resume June 5 Last day for students if no emergency days used
Jan. 15 Martin Luther King Jr.'s Birthday - Holiday (FULL day of student attendance)
Feb. 16 Tri-District Institute.  No School for students June 11 Last day if 5 emergency days used
Feb. 19 President's Day - Holiday

Sept. 4

If snow day make-up needed, full day 
student attendance


